



Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Version: 1 R-DCRA-

Name:

American Legion Grant

2020-08 Type:

CRA Resolution

Status: Passed

File created:

1/22/2020

In control:

Regular Community Redevelopment Agency

Meeting

On agenda:

2/5/2020

2/5/2020 Final action:

Title:

A Resolution Of The Hollywood, Florida Community Redevelopment Agency ("CRA"), Authorizing The Executive Director Of The CRA To Release Funds Covering The Cost Of The Second Phase Of Improvements Related To The American Legion Post 92 In An Amount Not To Exceed \$29,371.00,

Limited To The Replacement Of The Roof On The West Section Of The Building.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. RESO - American Legion Pst 92 Phase IIFINAL.pdf, 2. EXHIBIT A.pdf, 3. BIS-CRA20-05 American

Legion Funding.pdf

Action By Date Ver.

Action

Result

A Resolution Of The Hollywood, Florida Community Redevelopment Agency ("CRA"), Authorizing The Executive Director Of The CRA To Release Funds Covering The Cost Of The Second Phase Of Improvements Related To The American Legion Post 92 In An Amount Not To Exceed \$29,371.00, Limited To The Replacement Of The Roof On The West Section Of The Building.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution.

Explanation:

At its July 3, 2019 meeting, the Community Redevelopment Agency ("CRA") expressed a desire to assist the American Legion Post 92, in renovating their property located at 211 North 21st Avenue. At that same meeting, Resolution R-CRA-2019-39, providing for funding in the amount of \$15,371.00 for a 15 ton central air conditioning system, was passed unanimously and recognized as the first phase of the renovation project.

While, the American Legion Post 92 is in the process of preparing a comprehensive renovation plan for the entire property, at this time the roof located on the west section of the building needs immediate removal and replacement.

The American Legion Post 92 has obtained three competitive bids for the removal and

File #: R-DCRA-2020-08, Version: 1

replacement of the roof as described above, and desires to hire Paul Bange Roofing, Inc., that provided a qualified bid, at a competitive cost of \$29,371.00.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Jorge Camejo, Executive Director